

# Province of Eastern Samar MUNICIPALITY OF GUIUAN

## -OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN-

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF GUIUAN, EASTERN SAMAR HELD ON August 31, 2018 AT THE MUNICIPAL SESSION HALL.

#### PRESENT:

1 11-2-11-11	
HON. SUSANA LOURDES B. GAYLON	Vice-Mayor
	Presiding Officer
HON. JOSUE P. SISON	SB Member
HON. MANUEL L. VELASCO	SB Member
HON. PEDRO M. MACABOCSIT	SB Member
HON. FLORIAN Y. PEREZ	SB Member
HON. CORNELIO CARLO A. SISON	SB Member
hon. Mary charmaine G. Villar hon. Jayson C. Abrajano	SB Member SB Membe <b>r</b>
ABSENT:	
HON. VERONICA C. RAMIREZ	SB Member
HON. DOMINADOR G. CHUA	SB Member
HON. JOSE ERIC C. CORDERO	SB Member

## Resolution No. 2/ , Series of 2018

# A RESOLUTION

ADOPTING AND APPROVING THE COMPREHENSIVE DEVELOPMENT PLAN (CDP) AND THE MUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT INVESTMENT PLAN (MDIP) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF GUIUAN, EASTERN SAMAR.

\*\*\*\*

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government of Guiuan, Eastern Samar has formulated its Comprehensive Development Plan (CDP) and the Municipal Development Investment Plan (MDIP) of that integrates the medium-term Programs, Projects and Activities of the municipality;

WHEREAS, the Programs, Projects and Activities included in the plans are reflective of the development thrusts of the municipality geared towards economic development and climate change resiliency for the next five to ten years;

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit takes the initiative to carry out the PPAs of the CDP and the MDIP in order to address the challenges and the mandate of Municipal Government;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Josue P. Sison, duly seconded by Hon. Pedro M. Macabocsit;

BE IT RESOLVED, As It Is Hereby Resolved to Adopt and Approve the Comprehensive Development Plan (CDP) and the Municipal Development Investment Plan (MDIP) of the Municipality of Guiuan, Eastern Samar.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED: August 31, 2018, at Guiuan, Easte

HON. VERONICA C. RAMIREZ

SB Member

HON, MANUEL VELASCO

SB Member

SB Member

HON. DOMINADOR G. CHUA SB Member

Lang Chamiere P. Caples - Villey

HON. MARY CHARMAINE G. VILLAR

President - Liga ng mga Barangay/SB Member

SB Member

HON. PEDRO . MACABOCSIT

SB Member

EORNEIJO CARLO A. SISON HON.

SB Member

HON. JOSE ERIC C. CORDERO SB Member

President - SK Federation/SB Member

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution:

RECTITO A. MELQUIADES

Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

Attested by:

HON. SUSANA LOLIRDES B. GAYLON

Vice-Mayor & Presiding Officer

Approved:

AON. CHRISTOPHER SNEEN P. GONZALES

Municipal Mayor